
      

 
      

भारत सरकार  
              उ री े  कृिष मशीनरी िश ण एवं परी ण सं थान, ै टर नगर, िसरसा रोड, 
                                               िहसार (ह रयाणा)-125 001 

न.- 07-03/2018 F&H                                                                            दनांक  25/04/2022   
 58 एकड़ गे  फसल के भसूे क  नीलामी के िलए िनिवदा सचूना ' जहा ँव जसै ेह ै'के आधार पर 
इस सं थान म 58 एकड़ म ॉ रीपर मशीन स ेतयैार गे  फसल के भसू े  क  नीलामी के िलए 
मुहरबंद िनिवदाएं आमंि त क  जाती  ह | िनिवदा ाि  क  अंितम ितिथ  27/04/2022 समय 

ात: 3.00  बजे अपरा ह तक होगी तथा उसी दन 4.00  बजे अपरा ह म िनिवदाये खोली  
जाएग  | िव ततृ जानकारी सं थान क  वेबसाइट www.nrfmtti.gov.in से अथवा कायालय 
समय म वयं उपि थत होकर ा  कर सकत ेह ै| 

कृते िनदेशक  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



भारत सरकार /Government of India 

उ री े  कृिष मशीनरी िश ण एव ंपरी ण सं थान / Northern Region Farm Machinery Training and Testing Institute 

ै टर नगर, िसरसा रोड, िहसार (ह रयाणा)/Tractor Nagar, Sirsa Road, Hisar (Haryana)- 125 001 

Website: http://nrfmtti.gov.in E-mail: fmti-nr@nic.in Tel./Fax: 01662276984 GSTIN:06AAAGN0273PIZ3 

[ ISO- 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED] 

सं या/ No. 07-03/2018 F& H                                                          दनाकं/Dated: 25/04/2022  

  

TENDER NOTICE FOR THE AUCTION OF WHEAT STRAW ‘‘AS IS WHERE IS’’  
 

Sealed tenders are invited for Auction of the following farm produce, “AS IS 

 WHERE IS”, grown in this Institute: 

 

S.N. Name of the Crop Area of Crop Variety of Crop 

1 Wheat straw 58 Acre HD-2967 
 

1. Tender from with terms & conditions can be obtained from the office by             

e-payment of Rs.100/- (Rupees Hundred only) on NTRP(BHARATKOSH)Portal. 

Issuing of tender form will start from 25/04/2022 and Closing date & time for 

receipt of tender will be 27/04/2022 up to 3.00 PM. 

2. Tenders will be opened on the same day i.e., 27/04/2022 at 4.00 pm. In the 

Seminar Hall of NRFMTTI, Hisar -(Haryana) 125001.  

3. Every tenderer will have to deposit Rs.10,000/- (Ten Thousand Rupees only) 

as EMD by Demand draft in favor of Director, N.R.F.M.T & T.I, Hisar, 

Haryana, for participating in the tender auction.  

4. For Wheat straw, 25% of bid amount has to be deposited by successful bidder 

on the spot and rest of 75% of bid amount is to be paid e-payment on 

NTRP(BHARATKOSH) Portal by 02/05/2022 or before start of lifting the 

wheat straw, whichever is earlier. 

5. Those who are interested to see the straw of wheat crop they can visit the 

Institute on any working days (Monday – Wednesday) between 9.00AM to 

5.00PM. 

6. If the tendered rates for the above said straw of wheat crop are found to be less 

than the reserved price fixed by the FPDC, they will not be accepted. Reserved 

prices in respect of above said are available in sealed envelope with FPDC. 

7. The tenderers should submit their address proof with tender form in the form of 

Aadhar Card and Bank Account Passbook. 

8. The Director of the Institute reserves the right to reject any or all tenders fully or 

partially at any time without assigning any reason. 

 

Sd/-Farm In-charge 

For Director 

 

                               

 



भारत सरकार /Government of India 

उ री े  कृिष मशीनरी िश ण एव ंपरी ण सं थान / Northern Region Farm Machinery Training and Testing Institute 

ै टर नगर, िसरसा रोड, िहसार (ह रयाणा)/Tractor Nagar, Sirsa Road, Hisar (Haryana)- 125 001 

Website: http://nrfmtti.gov.in E-mail: fmti-nr@nic.in Tel./Fax: 01662276984 GSTIN:06AAAGN0273PIZ3 

[ ISO- 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED] 

सं या/ No. 07-03/2018 F& H                                                          दनाकं/Dated: 25/04/2022  

TENDER FORM FOR THE AUCTION OF WHEAT STRAW ‘‘AS IS WHERE IS’’ 

1. Tender no:  
 

2. Tenderer Name and Address  
  
 
 
 

3. Telephone Number/Mobile No.  
 

4. Last date and time for receipt of tender 27.04.2022 up to 3.00 PM 

5. Date, time and venue for opening of 
tender 

27.04.2022 at 4.00 PM, in 
the Seminar Hall of 
NRFMTTI, Hisar -(Haryana) 
125001  

6. Validity up to which, successful bidder 
will be allowed to take away the Wheat 
straw. 

Up to 15th May,2022 

7. Location of Wheat straw. Northern Region Farm 
Machinery Training and 
Testing Institute, Tractor 
Nagar, Sirsa Road, Hisar 
(Haryana)- 125 001  

8. Price quoted for Wheat straw. (In Rs per 
Quintal) 

Rs 

9. Cheque Number for EMD  

10. E-receipt Reference Number for Tender 
form 

 
 

 

 

 

                                                                                                             

Signature of the tenderer 

                   Name:     

 

                                       Full Address 

 

 

                             Mobile No.: 

 

 

 

 

                               

 



TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR TENDER AUCTION 

1 Tender must be submitted in the prescribed tender form obtainable from the office 
of N.R.F.M.T.T.I., Tractor Nagar, Sirsa Road, Hisar (Haryana)-125001 on any 
working day (Monday to Wednesday) from 9 AM to 5 PM from 25.04.2022 to 
27.04.2022. 

2 (i) Every tenderer must deposit Rs. 10,000/- as EMD to participate in 
tender auction in shape of Cheque in favor of The Director NRFMTTI, 
Hisar (Haryana). The tender will not be considered if the earnest money 
is not deposited along with tender.  

(ii) The tenderer/bidder should append his signature on the tender form, 
without which the bid is liable to be rejected. 
 

          The cost of tender form is Rs.100/- only.  

3 Tenderer may see/inspect the condition of the Wheat straw in any working days 
(Monday to Wednesday) between 9.00 AM to 5.00 PM with the permission of 
Farm In-charge/ nominated technical officer by the concerned In-charge. 

4 The tenderer should furnish his full name and address on the tender form.  

5 Tenderer should submit tender form in a sealed cover, marked “Tender for 
Purchase of Wheat straw’’. The tender will also be accepted by Registered Post 
before due date i.e., 27.04.2022 (3.00 PM). Institute will not be responsible for 
any postal delay or delay due to any reasons.  

6 Last date and time for receipt of tender form is 27.04.2022 at 3.00 PM. 

7 Date and Time of opening of tender will be 27.04.2022 at 3.00 PM., in the 
Seminar Hall of NRFMTTI, Hisar - (Haryana) 125001. 

8 OPENING OF TENDER: Bidders/tenderers are at liberty to be present himself/ 
themselves or authorize a representative to be present at the time of bid/opening 
of tender. 

9 In case of Wheat straw, 25% of bid amount has to be deposited by successful 
bidder on the spot and rest of 75% of bid amount is to be paid e-payment on 
NTRP (BHARATKOSH) Portal by 02.05.2022 or before start of lifting the 
wheat straw, whichever is earlier. 

10 It is to clarify that under any circumstances lifting of Wheat straw will not be 
allowed unless full amount of bid is deposited in the office. If the full amount of 
the bid is not deposit within stipulated time, all the deposited amount i.e., EMD 
and the amount deposit on the spot will stand forfeited and they would be 
deposited with the Govt. Account.  

11 The successful bidder should not sub-lease the tender and in the event of this 
office coming to know about the sub-leasing of the tender, the entire amount shall 
stand forfeited.  

12 The Successful bidder shall be bound to take the whole quantity of the straw of 
wheat Crop (58 Acres area) only on working days (Monday to Friday) from 10.00 
AM to 5.00 PM. 

13 The tenderers shall have no objection for the official of this Institute to carry out 
the farm operation/field operations and inspection. 

14 EMD received from unsuccessful bidders will be returned immediately after the 
process of bid/auction is completed.  

15 The Institute will not be responsible for any kind of theft / damage / losses to the 
tendered produce. However, if any damage occurs to the properties of the institute 
by the bidder/tenderer or his representative or his labor, appropriate action will 
liable to be initiated against tenderer.  

 

 

 



16 Lifting of Wheat straw will be allowed under the supervision of Farm In-charge/ 
supervisor during working days.  

17 No child labor shall be engaged or caused to be engaged by bidder.  

18 SECURITY DEPOSIT: 
A) For Wheat straw: Tenderer has to deposit 10% of the bid price as a security 

amount on the spot.  
B) The security deposit amount will be refundable after successful completion 

of tender period/tenure.  

19 The Institute is under the provision of RTI Act 2005. All information provided by 
you under the act is liable to be disclosed.  

20 Under any circumstances, the right of adjudication shall rest with The Director, 
NRFMTTI, Hisar -125001 and his decision will be ultimate and binding on all 
parties.  

 

 I have understood all the above and I hereby accept to abide all the above-

mentioned terms and conditions.  

 

         Signature of the tenderer 

         Name     

         Address: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


